DprNo VpnITAS
Tvpp ApPRovAL CpnrrFrcATE
CERTIFICATE NO. A-IO77O
This Certificate consists of 3 pages
This is to certify that the
Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
HP LI75O 17'' TFT
Mariner
WOKINGHAM
Manufactured by
Systems (UK) Ltd.
RG4 l zFD, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas'Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and
Det Norske Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application
Location Classes:
Tvoe HP LI75O I7 ' '  TFT
Temoerature D
Humiditv B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules to be
provided uoon installation on board
Approved only together with Mariner Kits as described onpage2
Place and date
Hsvik. 2008-05-20
This Certificate is valid until
20t2-06-30
Local Off ice
DNV Newcastle-upon-Tyne
Notice: This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may re-nder this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval ofequipmenUsystems installed.
mean lhe Foundation Del Norske Ventas as well as atl ils subsidiari6 diredoE officers
'. Odd Magne Nesvig
Head of Section
Der NoRsre Venrrns AS
Form No: 20 90a lssue: January 98
FAX (+47) 67 57 99 1 1
Page 1 of 3
VERITASVEIEN 1 1322HOVIK, NORWAY TEL (+47) 67 57 99 00
Cert. No.: A-10770
File No.: 899.60
Job ID.: 262.1-004908
Product description
Color TFT Display Monitor HPl7" Model LI750
Application/Limitation
Approval ONLY applies when used in conjunction with Mariner Systems (UK) Ltd:
Monitor Mariner kit
MSll30: HP L1750 17" TFT (Desk-mount)
MSI135: HP Ll750 17" TFT (Wall-mount)
MSl140: HP Ll750 17" TFT (Console-mount)
Approval Conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware
is used in applications to be classed by DNV, documentation for the actual application is to
be submitted for approval by the manufacturer of the application system in each case.
Reference is made to DNV Rules for Ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and Monitoring Systems.
Standard Compass Safe Distance: 70 cm, Steering Compass Safe Distance: 50 cm
Type Approval documentation
-  Tcst  F i le  h io .T l . l  1  16
-  QuickSpccs HP L1750 17- inch L( lD Moni tor .  doc.  D: \ - i2801 r 'c r4,  t ia tcc l  2( . t07-12-17
- Vlariner Systerns (UK) Ltd" Vl: ir ine"[ 'est l{ecluirenrentsbaseci on IACS tinif ied
lterluircnrcnt ll I 0 ct Ili{'60"{95.
- MS I l-10 asscrrrbl,v, Drv*u. No l\{S I I 30 A
- N'iSl l- j5 asscmbl_v, Dlr,g. rr io \{Sl 135 A
-  \4Sl l40 assembl l . ' "  Divg.  Nn tu lS l l -10_A
- LISI  l , lU t l r i l l ins  r lc la i l .  Drvs.  , 'owo VISl l4{ }  DI)
Tests carried out
Applicable tests according to Standard for Certification No. 2.4, April2006.
For the bridge mounted components the
'Acoustic noise and signals' and 'Compass
safe
distance' were measured accordins to sections 1 1.1 and 11.2 of IEC60945.
Der NonsrcE Ve nlrns AS
Form No : 20 90a lssue: January 98
FAX: (+47) 67 57 99 1 1
Page 2 of 3
VERITASVEIEN 1 1322HAVIK NORWAY TEL: (+47) 67 57 99 00
Cert. No.: A-10770
File No.: 899.60
Job ID.: 262.1-004908
Certificate retention survev
The scope of the retention/renewal survey is to verify that the conditions stipulated for the
type are complied with, and that no alterations are made to the product design or choice of
systems, software versions, components and.ior materials.
The main elements of the survey are:
' Ensure that type approved documentation is available
' lnspection of factory samples, selected at random from the production line (where
practicable)
' Review of production and inspection routines, including test records from product sample
tests and control routines
' Ensuring that systems, softwate versions, components and/or materials used comply with
type approved documents and/or referenced system, software, component and material
specifications
'Review of possible changes in design of systems, software versions, components,
materials and"/or performance, and make sure that such changes do not affect the tlpe
approval given
' Ensuring traceability between manufacturer's product type marking and the type approval
certificate
Retention survey is to be performed at least every second year and at renewal of this
certificate.
END OF CERTTFICATE
DET NoRSKE Vp.Rrrns
Form No :20.90a lssue
FAX: (+47) 67 57 99 1 1
Page 3 of 3
AS
January 98
VERITASVEIEN 1, 1322 HOVIK, NORWAY TEL: (+47) 67 57 99 o0